www. jic-tools.com.tw
Video
Website
Productivity &
Creativity & Infinity
WE HAVE
INVESTED

                good for soft and long cutting chip materials!
• Micro grain carbide insert, one insert has 2 cutting edges.
Ordering code Grade Coating
Dimensions
Screw Key
L S Re
01-N9MX04T002-NC2032 K20F TiAlN 4.75 1.8 0.2 NS-18037
0.6Nm NK-T6
01-N9MX05T103-NC2032 K20F TiAlN 5.75 2.0 0.3 NS-20045
0.8Nm NK-T6
01-N9MX070204-NC2032 K20F TiAlN 7.5 2.4 0.4 NS-22045
1.2Nm NK-T7
01-N9MX100306-NC2032 K20F TiAlN 10.0 3.18 0.6 NS-30072
2.0Nm NK-T9
01-N9MX12T308-NC2032 K20F TiAlN 12.5 3.97 0.8 NS-35080
3.0Nm NK-T15
Cylindrical shank
Holder
• Made from high alloy steel and hardened.
• Special designed helical groove generates coolant chip-removing-stream.
• The helical groove is designed to take swarf away from the cutting zone with the coolant.
• Designed for the CNC machines with external coolant.
Fig. Ordering Code Type
Capable of drill dia. mm
Ød ØDc L L1 Max.
Depth Insert type
Max.
ramping
angleDmin. Dmax.
00-99321-010-1320 BC10-HD11-1320 13 20 10 11 80 40 30 N9MX04T002 20°
00-99321-012-1525 BC12-HD13-1525 15 25 12 13 100 50 36 N9MX05T103 20°
00-99321-016-2030 BC16-HD17-2030 20 30 16 17 110 60 50 N9MX070204 20°
00-99321-020-2540 BC20-HD22-2540 25 40 20 22 125 70 60 N9MX100306 20°
00-99321-025-3050 BC25-HD27-3050 30 50 25 27 145 85 75
N9MX12T308
20°
* 00-99321-025-4265 SL25-HD33-4265 42 65 25 33 130 74 50 9°

   screw-fit tool holder or extension bar in the market.
• Designed for the CNC machines with internal coolant.
Ordering Code Type
Capable of drill dia. mm
ØDc ØD1 L M Insert type Max.
ramping angleDmin. Dmax.
00-99323-010-1320 M05-HD11-1320 13 20 11 10 20 M5 N9MX04T002 20°
00-99323-012-1525 M06-HD13-1525 15 25 13 12 25 M6 N9MX05T103 20°
00-99323-016-2030 M08-HD17-2030 20 30 17 16 25 M8 N9MX070204 20°
00-99323-020-2540 M10-HD22-2540 25 40 22 20 30 M10 N9MX100306 20°
00-99323-025-3050 M12-HD27-3050 30 50 27 25 35 M12 N9MX12T308 20°
Ø
D
c
M

• T is the maximum overhang length.
• With internal coolant hole.
Ordering Code Type ØD T L M
00-99801-10S BC12-075M05S 10 25 75 M5
00-99801-12S BC12-075M06S 12 25 75 M6
00-99801-16S BC16-090M08S 16 35 90 M8
00-99801-20S BC20-100M10S 20 40 100 M10
00-99801-25S BC25-120M12S 25 50 120 M12
Ordering Code Tipo ØD T L M
00-99801-10W BC10-100M05W 10 60 100 M5
00-99801-12W BC12-100M06W 12 60 100 M6
00-99801-16W BC16-150M08W 16 80 150 M8
00-99801-20W BC20-200M10W 20 100 200 M10
00-99801-25W BC25-200M12W 25 125 200 M12
M
Ø
D
L
T
L
Ø
D
M
T
Line Marking
TiN Coated
1 2 3 4 5
L
L
Flatness
N
ine9
N
C H
elix D
rill
9
Technical Guide
Cutting Data
Before you start, please pay attention the following conditions >>
NC Helix Drill Cutting Parameters ( S & F ) Formula
Dc = Dia. of Drill mm
D = Dia. of Hole mm
L = Depth of Drilling mm
Vc = Cutting Speed m/min.
S = Spindle Speed r.p.m.
I = Circular  radius mm
f = Feed rate mm/rev.
F = Table feed rate mm/min.
d = Circular  diameter  (D-Dc) mm
P = Pitch of helical interpolation mm
T = Cutting time sec.
Q = Chip removal volume cm³ / min
F =  S x f      mm/min.
d =  D - Dc  mm
Vc X 1000
Dc X S = r.p.m.
(D-Dc)
2I = mm
 x D² x L x 60
4 x 1000 x TQ = cm³ /min
• The NC Helix Drill is programing with "Helical interpolation" on CNC machine, the CNC controller must have
   3-axis simultaneously motion function.
Cutting time ( T )
 x d x L x 60
F x PT = sec.
Chip removal Volume ( Q )
Example
Material S45C (JIS)
Tool 00-99321-016-BC16-HD17, Dc= Ø17
Insert N9MX070204-NC2032
D : Ø30mm, L=20mm
S =  (120 x 1000) / 17 / 3.14 = 2248 r.p.m.
F = S x f 2248 x 0.26 = 584 mm/min.
P = 4mm (refer cutting data P for Carbon Steel 0.45%C)
d = D - Dc 30-17 = 13 mm
3.14 x 30² x 20 x 60
4 x 1000 x 21Q = = 40.3
3.14 x 13 x 20 x 60

• High precision fully ground and edge honing to increase tool life and surface finish.
• Patented insert pocket to absorb the cutting forces, supporting the center pilot insert functional while drilling.
Ordering code Dimensions
Screw Key
Code of insert Grade Coating Ød S
99307-CD6
NC40 P35  TiN
6 4 NS-35080
2.5Nm NK-T15
NC2032 K20F  AlTiN
99307-CD8
NC40 P35 TiN
8 6 NS-35120
2.5Nm NK-T15
NC2032 K20F AlTiN
Insert
Specification
Center Pilot Insert
NC2032: K20F grade, AlTiN coated, for carbon steel, alloy steel, casting iron, stainless steel and hardened steel
                up to HRC 50.
NC40    : P35 grade, tougher insert with special chip breaker, TiN coated, for low carbon steel and stainless steel.
                Only available for insert N9GX06020431 and N9GX09030831.
• Patented Dual-relief angle insert.
• Honed on the cutting edge, good chip breaking condition.
• Fully ground carbide insert, Each insert has 4 cutting edges.
• The inserts are designed for optimum chip breaking and good edge preparation for longer tool life.
Ordering code Dimensions
Screw Key
Code of insert Grade Coating L S re
N9GX04T002 NC2032 P35 AlTiN 4.07 1.8 0.2 NS-18037
0.6Nm NK-T6
N9GX05T103 NC2032 P35 AlTiN 5.07 2.0 0.2 NS-20045
0.8Nm NK-T6
N9GX060204 NC2032 P35 AlTiN 6.35 2.38 0.4
NS-22055
1.0Nm NK-T7
N9GX06020431* NC40 K20F TiN 6.35 2.38 0.4
N9GX090308 NC2032 P35 AlTiN 9.52 3.18 0.8 NS-30072
2.0Nm NK-T9
N9GX09030831* NC40 K20F TiN 9.52 3.18 0.8
Periphery Insert
• 31 means the insert has different chip breaker for tougher material applications.
NC2032
NC2032

• Better surface finish.
• Better diameter accuracy.
Ordering code Dimensions
Screw Key
Code of insert Grade Coating L S re
N9GX04T002 NC2032 K20F AlTiN 4.07 1.8 0.2 NS-18037
0.6Nm NK-T6
N9GX05T103 NC2032 K20F AlTiN 5.07 2.0 0.2 NS-20045
0.8Nm NK-T6
N9GX060204 NC2032 K20F AlTiN 6.35 2.38 0.4 NS-22055
1.0Nm NK-T7
N9GX070304 NC2032 K20F AlTiN 7.94 3.18 0.4 NS-25060
1.2Nm NK-T7
N9GX090308 NC2032 K20F AlTiN 9.52 3.18 0.8 NS-30072
2.0Nm NK-T9
Nine9 SD Other makers
Insert
Specification